
Cooperative Extension Training Room, 25 Referendum Drive, Building N, Bolivia, NC 28422

Brunswick County Early Voting Schedule
October 16 - November 1, 2025

elections@brunswickcountync.gov (910) 253-2620

Take Action!

Check Your Voter Registration

Confirm you are registered to
vote at your current address and
see your sample ballot.

Scan this QR code to visit our
Early Voting page and see
current wait times.

Check Current Wait Times

BrunswickNCVotes.gov

Thursday, October 16 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Friday, October 17 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 18 CLOSED

Sunday, October 19 CLOSED

Monday, October 20 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday, October 21 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 22 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 23 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Friday, October 24 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 25 CLOSED

Sunday, October 26 CLOSED

Monday, October 27 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday, October 28 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 29 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 30 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Friday, October 31 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Saturday, November 1 8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.


